TOP LAWYERS

BASED UPON A SURVEY OF THEIR PEERS
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These LEADING LAWYERS have been recommended by their peers to be among the TOP LAWYERS in Michigan

Jennifer M. Grieco
Jacqueline Asher Kelly
Sheryl A. Laughren
Britt Cobb

Stephanie Anne Douglas

Cynthia M. Filipovich
Randi P. Glanz

Laura E. Eisenberg
Mekel Sebestyen Miller
Amy M. Spilman

Kellie S. Devito
Elizabeth A. Favaro
Kara S. Ferrara

Lindsay P. Hazen

Keela P. Johnson
Victoria S. Lehman
Karie Miller

Katherine Ross
Annabel Shea

Sandra User Green
Heidi S. McAra

R. Saleha Mohamedulla
Michelle D. Bayer
Raechel M. Badalamenti

Leila Freijy

Kimberly Leigh Dibartolomeo

Irika N. Mellin

Kristen L. Robinson
Elizabeth K. Bransdorfer
Amy M. Johnston

Leigh D. Moss

Deborah L. Brouwer

Altior Law PC

AsherKelly

Berry Moorman PC

Britt M Cobb Law Offices

Bush Seyferth PLLC

Clark Hill PLC

Clark Hill PLC

Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC
Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC
Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Green & Green PLLC

Howard & Howard PLLC
Howard & Howard PLLC

Joelson Rosenberg

Kirk Huth Lange & Badalamenti PLC

Law Office of Leila Freijy PLLC
Lucido & Manzella PC

Mellin Robinson PC

Mellin Robinson PC

Mika Meyers PLC

Miller Canfield

Moss Law PLC

Nemeth Bonnette Brouwer PC

Birmingham
Southfield
Birmingham
Ada

Troy

Detroit
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy
Farmington Hills
Royal Oak
Royal Oak

Farmington Hills

248.372.9884
248.746.2748
248.645.9680
303.351.1628
248.822.7806
313.965.8373
248.988.5860
248.358.8880
248.358.8880
248.469.0613
248.457.7108
248.457.7181
248.457.7136
248.457.7047
248.457.7087
248.457.7185
248.457.7027
248.457.7186
248.457.7081
248.932.0500
248.723.0339
248.723.0394
248.626.9966

Clinton Township 586.412.4900

Troy 248.817.8280
Clinton Township 586.228.3900
Troy 248.614.9005
Troy 248.614.9005
Grand Rapids ~ 616.632.8000
Detroit 313.496.8479
Bloomfield Hills 248.847.3555
Detroit 313.567.5921

Commercial Litigation; Prof’| Malpractice Defense; PI: Prof’| Malpractice
Employee Benefits

Employment: Management; Labor: Management

Criminal Defense: DUI; Criminal Defense: Felonies/Misdemeanors

Civil Appellate; Class Action/Mass Tort Def

Civil Appellate

Family

Family; ADR: Family

Family

Family

Family

Commercial Litigation; Employment: Management; Products Liability Defense
Trust/Will/Estate

Civil Rights/Constitutional; Employment: Management; Labor: Management; School
Family

Medical Malpractice Defense

Gov/Muni/Lobby/Admin

Civil Appellate; Civil Rights/Constitutional; Employment: Management; School
Civil Rights/Constitutional; School

Family

Trust/Will/Estate

Intellectual Property; Patent

Employment: Employee; Employment: Management; Health

Close/Private Held; Comm Lit; Emplymnt: Mngmnt; Gov/Muni/Lobby/Admin; Land Use/Zoning
Immigration: Employment; Immigration: Individual

Bankruptcy: Individual; Criminal Defense: Felonies/Misdemeanors

Family; ADR: Family

Family; ADR: Family

Family; ADR: Family

Class Action/Mass Tort Def; Commercial Litigation; Products Liability Defense
Close/Private Held Business; Employment: Management; Mergers/Acquisitions

Employment: Management
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Nemeth Bonnette Brouwer PC

Patricia M. Nemeth

Anthea E. Papista Papista & Papista PLC

Patricia Kefalas Dudek Patricia E Kefalas Dudek & Associates

Nancy Komer Stone Rotter & Stone PC
Jorin G. Rubin Rubin Frampton PLLC
Kari B. Schlaff Schlaff Law Group PLLC

Dawn M. Schluter Schluter & Hughes Law Firm PLLC

Catherine E. Tucker Sinas Dramis Law Firm
Sheri B. Cataldo Sullivan Ward Patton Gleeson & Felty

Nicole K. Nugent Sullivan Ward Patton Gleeson & Felty

Jill H. Vandercook Sullivan Ward Patton Gleeson & Felty
Shirley A. Kaigler Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
Roquia Kamal Draper Warner Norcross + Judd LLP
Nazli G. Sater Warner Norcross + Judd LLP
Donna Marie Medina Williams Williams Rattner & Plunkett

Michelle H. Bass Wolfson Bolton Kochis PLLC

Detroit

Detroit
Farmington Hills
Franklin
Birmingham
West Bloomfield
Bloomfield Hills
Lansing
Southfield
Southfield
Southfield
Southfield
Bloomfield Hills
Bloomfield Hills
Birmingham

Troy

313.567.5921
313.965.1688
248.254.3462
248.855.5200
248.799.9100
248.320.5978
248.692.7392
517.394.7500
248.746.2859
248.746.0700
248.746.2724
248.351.3000
248.784.5081
248.784.5178
248.642.0333
248.247.7070

Employment: Management; ADR: Employment; Labor: Management
Family; Trust/Will/Estate

Elder; Trust/Will/Estate

Family

Family

Family

Family; Trust/Will/Estate

Insurance Coverage: Consumer Insureds; Personal Injury: General
Commercial Litigation; ADR: Commercial Litigation

Medical Malpractice Defense; Pl Defense: General; Products Liability Defense
Health; Medical Malpractice Defense

Elder; Trust/Will/Estate

Family

Family

Adoption/Reproductive Tech; Family; ADR: Family

Bankruptcy: Individual

These EMERGING LAWYERS have been identified by their peers to be among the TOP LAWYERS in Michigan who are age 40 or
younger OR who have been admitted to the practice of law for 10 or fewer years.

Emily D. Hessenthaler Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC

Adrianna Agosta Nichol Howard & Howard PLLC
Sarah E. Pangburn Mall Malisow & Cooney PC
Paige D. Ryterski Merel Family Law
Ariel Wilson Riley Safer Holmes & Cancila LLP
Lauren Kissel Sinas Dramis Law Firm

Stephanie L. Strycharz Zausmer PC

Leading Lawyers-

Find a better lawyer, fasters

Birmingham

Royal Oak

248.469.0613
248.723.0497

Farmington Hills 248.538.1800

Troy
Ann Arbor

Lansing

248.716.7000
734.773.4911
517.394.7500

Farmington Hills 248.254.4906

Family
Trust/Will/Estate

Elder; Trust/Will/Estate
Family

Commercial Litigation
Personal Injury: General

Insurance/Coverage/Reins; Pl Defense: General; Transportation Defense

emerging lawyers-

on a fast track to the top™

A lawyer CANNOT buy the distinction of Leading or Emerging Lawyer. The distinction was earned by being among those lawyers most often recommended by their
peers. For a full description of our research process, a complete list of all Leading or Emerging Lawyers, and to view profiles of the lawyers listed on this page, go to

www.LeadingLawyers.com
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